## 4375312 CH \$40.00

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM824730

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME
EFFECTIVE DATE:	05/01/2020

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BRP Affordable Home Insurance, LLC		05/01/2020	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA

#### **NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	Entity Type
BRP Black Insurance, LLC 05/01/2020		Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA

#### MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	Guided Insurance Solutions, LLC
Street Address:	4010 W. Boy Scout Boulevard
Internal Address:	Suite 200
City:	Татра
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33607
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4375312	AFFORDABLE HOME INSURANCE INC.

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Patrick.Reid@hwhlaw.com Email:

Patrick A. Reid **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 101 E. Kennedy Blvd.

Address Line 2: **Suite 3700** 

Address Line 4: Tampa, FLORIDA 33602

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Patrick A. Reid
SIGNATURE:	/Patrick A. Reid/
DATE SIGNED:	07/17/2023

#### **Total Attachments: 11**

source=1. Articles of Merger AHI into BRP Black Insurance#page1.tif

source=1. Articles of Merger AHI into BRP Black Insurance#page2.tif

source=1. Articles of Merger AHI into BRP Black Insurance#page3.tif

source=1. Articles of Merger AHI into BRP Black Insurance#page4.tif

source=1. Articles of Merger AHI into BRP Black Insurance#page5.tif

source=1. Articles of Merger AHI into BRP Black Insurance#page6.tif

source=1. Articles of Merger AHI into BRP Black Insurance#page7.tif

source=2. Name change of BRP Black to Guided Insurance Solutions#page1.tif

source=2. Name change of BRP Black to Guided Insurance Solutions#page2.tif

source=2. Name change of BRP Black to Guided Insurance Solutions#page3.tif

source=2. Name change of BRP Black to Guided Insurance Solutions#page4.tif

(Requestor's Name)
(A.V.
(Address)
(Address)
(Addiess)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
(Colymonology)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:
operation to thing officer.

Office Use Only



200344084742

2028 HAY - 1 AM 9: 06

RECEIVED

MM 08 XISO

## Sunshine State Corporate Compliance Company

### 3458 Lakeshore Drive, Tallahassee, Florida 32312 (850) 656-4724

DATE 05/01/2020			⇔WALK IN⇔
ENTITY NAMEBRP BLA	ACK INSURANCE LLC	·····	
DOCUMENT NUMBER_			
	**PLEASE FILE THE AT	TACHED AND RETURN**	
XXXX 	Plain Copy Certified Copy Certificate of Status	1-2 Filing Pile First	
***		VING FOR THE ABOVE ENTITY**	
	Certified Copy of Arts & A Certificate of Good Standing	mendmen is	
	**APOSTILLE' / NOTA	RIAL CERTIFICATION**	
COUNTRY OF DESTINATI	TON		
NUMBER OF CERTIFICAT	TES REQUESTED		
TOTAL OWED \$125.00		ACCOUNT #: 1201600000	772
Please call Tina at th	e above number for any i	issues or concerns. Thank you	so much!

#### ARTICLES OF MERGER

**OF** 

# BRP AFFORDABLE HOME INSURANCE, LLC, BRP RYAN INSURANCE, LLC, BRP BRADENTON INSURANCE, LLC AND BRP FOUNDATION, LLC

INTO

BRP BLACK INSURANCE, LLC

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 605.1025 of the Florida Revised Limited Liability Company Act. BRP AFFORDABLE HOME INSURANCE, LLC, a Florida limited liability company ("BRP Affordable"), BRP RYAN INSURANCE, LLC, a Florida limited liability company ("BRP Ryan"), BRP BRADENTON INSURANCE, LLC, a Florida limited liability company ("BRP Bradenton"), and BRP FOUNDATION, LLC, a Florida limited liability company ("BRP Foundation," and together with BRP Affordable, BRP Ryan and BRP Bradenton, the "Merging Companies"), and BRP BLACK INSURANCE, LLC, a Florida limited liability company (the "Surviving Company"), adopt the following Articles of Merger for the purpose of merging the Merging Companies into the Surviving Company (the "Merger").

#### Article I Merging Entities

The name, employer identification number, jurisdiction of formation and entity type of each merging entity that is not the surviving entity is as follows:

Name	Jurisdiction	Entity Type
BRP Affordable Home Insurance, LLC EIN: 81-5111657	Florida	Limited Liability Company
BRP Ryan Insurance, LLC EIN: 81-4635395	Florida	Limited Liability Company
BRP Bradenton Insurance, LLC EIN: 81-4958210	Florida	Limited Liability Company
BRP Foundation, LLC EIN: 84-2616589	Florida	Limited Liability Company

TRADEMARK REEL: 008134 FRAME: 0641

هَ

#### Article II Surviving Entity

The name, employer identification number, jurisdiction of formation and entity type of the surviving entity is as follows:

Name	Jurisdiction	Entity Type
BRP Black Insurance,		
LLC EIN: 82-4991362	Florida	Limited Liability Company

## Article III Statement of Approval

The Merger was approved by (1) each domestic merging entity that is a limited liability company in accordance with Sections 605.1021-605.1026, Florida Statutes, (2) each other merging entity (if any) in accordance with the laws of its jurisdiction of formation, and (3) each member of such limited liability company who, as a result of the Merger, will have interest holder liability under Section 605.1023(1)(b), Florida Statutes, and whose approval is required (if any).

#### Article IV Existence of Surviving Entity

The Surviving Company exists before the Merger and is a domestic limited liability company. The amendments to its Articles of Organization approved as part of the plan of merger for the Merger are attached.

#### Article V Appraisal Rights

The surviving entity has agreed to pay to any members of any limited liability company with appraisal rights the amount to which such members are entitled under the provisions of Sections 605.1006 and 605.1061 - 605.1072, Florida Statutes (if any).

#### Article VI Effective Date

The Merger shall become effective as of 12:01 a.m. on May 1, 2020.

[Signature Page Follows]



**IN WITNESS WHEREOF**, these Articles of Merger have been executed in accordance with the requirements of Section 605.1025 of the Florida Statutes by the parties as of the 30th day of April, 2020.

BRP AFFORDABLE HOME INSURANCE, LLC, a Florida limited liability company
By: Trevor Baldwin
Name: Trevor Baldwin Title: Authorized Person
BRP RYAN INSURANCE, LLC, a Florida limited liability company
By: Trevor Baldwin
Name: Trevor Baldwin Title: Authorized Person
BRP BRADENTON INSURANCE, LLC, a Florida limited liability company
By: Trevor Baldwin
Name: Trevor Baldwin Title: Authorized Person
BRP FOUNDATION, LLC, a Florida limited liability company
By: Trevor Baldwin
Name: Trevor Baldwin Title: Authorized Person
BRP BLACK INSURANCE, LLC, a Florida limited liability company
By: Trivor Baldwin Name: Trevor Baldwin
Name: Trevor Baldwin

Title: Chief Operating Officer

#### AMENDED AND RESTATED ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF BRP BLACK INSURANCE, LLC



Pursuant to Section 605.0202 of the Florida Revised Limited Liability Company-Acteshis Florida limited liability company adopts the following Amended and Restated Articles of Organization:

- A. The name of the limited liability company is: BRP BLACK INSURANCE, LLC.
- B. The Articles of Organization of the limited liability company were filed on March 27, 2018 and assigned Florida document number L18000076169. The Articles of Organization of the limited liability company were previously amended on July 12, 2018.
- C. These Amended and Restated Articles of Organization of BRP BLACK INSURANCE, LLC were duly executed and are being filed in accordance with Sections 605.0202 and 605.1025(2)(d) of the Florida Revised Limited Liability Company Act.
- D. The limited liability company's Articles of Organization are amended and restated in their entirety and replaced with the following, effective concurrently with the effective date set forth in the Articles of Merger to which these Amended and Restated Articles of Organization are attached:

#### **"ARTICLE I. NAME**

The name of the limited liability company is GUIDED INSURANCE SOLUTIONS, LLC.

#### ARTICLE II. ADDRESS

The mailing and street address of the principal office of the limited liability company is 4010 W. Boy Scout Boulevard, Suite 200, Tampa, Florida 33607.

#### ARTICLE III. REGISTERED AGENT AND OFFICE

The street address of the registered office of the limited liability company is 801 Highway 1, North Palm Beach, Florida 33408, and the name of the limited liability company's registered agent at that address is Corporate Creations Network Inc.

Having been named to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

Lauren Underwood, Special Secretary
Corporate Creations Network Inc.

#### ARTICLE IV. MANAGEMENT OF COMPANY

The limited liability company is a manager-managed limited liability company.

#### **ARTICLE V. OFFICERS OF COMPANY**

The names, titles and addresses of the initial officers of the limited liability company are:

Trevor Baldwin – President 4010 W. Boy Scout Blvd., Suite 200, Tampa, FL 33607

Kristopher Wiebeck – Chief Financial Officer 4010 W. Boy Scout Blvd., Suite 200, Tampa, FL 33607

Christopher Stephens - Secretary 4010 W. Boy Scout Blvd., Suite 200, Tampa, FL 33607

Dennis Gagnon – Vice President 4010 W. Boy Scout Blvd., Suite 200, Tampa, FL 33607

Jason Eisenberg – Vice President 4010 W. Boy Scout Blvd., Suite 200, Tampa, FL 33607

Erin Natalino – Vice President 4010 W. Boy Scout Blvd., Suite 200, Tampa, FL 33607

Jennifer Hightower – Vice President 4010 W. Boy Scout Blvd., Suite 200, Tampa, FL 33607

Christopher Black - Vice President 4010 W. Boy Scout Blvd., Suite 200, Tampa, FL 33607

Robert Wentzell - Vice President 4010 W. Boy Scout Blvd., Suite 200, Tampa, FL 33607"

EFFECTIVE: May 1, 2020

Trevor Baldwin

Trevor Baldwin, President

2020 MAY - 1 AM 9: 0

## 118000011119

(Red	questor's Name)	
(Add	dress)	
(Add	dress)	
(City	//Stat <b>e/Z</b> ip/Phone	e #)
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL
(Bus	siness Entity Nan	ne)
(Do	cument Number)	
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	of Status
Special Instructions to I	Filing Officer:	

Office Use Only



200342274522

SECRETARY OF STATE

MAY 0 8 2920

## Sunshine State Corporate Compliance Company

### 3458 Lakeshore Drive, Tallahassee, Florida 32312 (850) 656-4724

DATE 05/01/2020	<u> </u>	
		**WALK IN**
entity name <u>BF</u>	RP BLACK INSURANCE LLC	
DOCUMENT NUM	BER	
	**PLEASE FILE THE AT	TACHED AND RETURN**
		1-2 Filing
XXXX	Plain Copy	( ) the state of t
	Certified Copy	File Second
	Certificate of Status	1110 300001
<del></del>		
	**0/ <i>EAOE                                   </i>	I.//II/A END THE APOUE ENTITIES
	PLEASE UDIAIN THE PULLUN	WING FOR THE ABOVE ENTITY**
	Certified Copy of Arts & Amendments	
	Certificate of Good Standing	
	**APOSTILLE' / NOTA	ARIAL CERTIFICATION**
COUNTRY OF DES	TINATION	
NUMBER OF CERT	TIFICATES REQUESTED	
TOTAL OWED \$2	5.00	ACCOUNT #: I20160000072
TOTAL OWED V-	<del></del>	
<b>.</b>		E R FM
Please call Tina	at the above number for any ,	issues or concerns. Thank you so much!

#### AMENDED AND RESTATED ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF BRP BLACK INSURANCE, LLC

DE LALIANT LA ANTI-

Pursuant to Section 605.0202 of the Florida Revised Limited Liability Company Act; this Florida limited liability company adopts the following Amended and Restated Articles of Organization:

- A. The name of the limited liability company is: BRP BLACK INSURANCE, LLC.
- B. The Articles of Organization of the limited liability company were filed on March 27, 2018 and assigned Florida document number L18000076169. The Articles of Organization of the limited liability company were previously amended on July 12, 2018.
- C. These Amended and Restated Articles of Organization of BRP BLACK INSURANCE, LLC were duly executed and are being filed in accordance with Sections 605.0202 and 605.1025(2)(d) of the Florida Revised Limited Liability Company Act.
- D. The limited liability company's Articles of Organization are amended and restated in their entirety and replaced with the following, effective concurrently with the effective date set forth in the Articles of Merger to which these Amended and Restated Articles of Organization are attached:

#### "ARTICLE I. NAME

The name of the limited liability company is GUIDED INSURANCE SOLUTIONS, LLC.

#### ARTICLE II. ADDRESS

The mailing and street address of the principal office of the limited liability company is 4010 W. Boy Scout Boulevard, Suite 200, Tampa, Florida 33607.

## ARTICLE III. REGISTERED AGENT AND OFFICE

The street address of the registered office of the limited liability company is 801 Highway 1, North Palm Beach, Florida 33408, and the name of the limited liability company's registered agent at that address is Corporate Creations Network Inc.

Having been named to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

Lauren Underwood, Special Secretary
Corporate Creations Network Inc.

#### ARTICLE IV. MANAGEMENT OF COMPANY

The limited liability company is a manager-managed limited liability company.

#### ARTICLE V. OFFICERS OF COMPANY

The names, titles and addresses of the initial officers of the limited liability company are:

Trevor Baldwin - President 4010 W. Boy Scout Blvd., Suite 200, Tampa, FL 33607

Kristopher Wiebeck - Chief Financial Officer 4010 W. Boy Scout Blvd., Suite 200, Tampa, FL 33607

Christopher Stephens - Secretary 4010 W. Boy Scout Blvd., Suite 200, Tampa, FL 33607

Dennis Gagnon - Vice President 4010 W. Boy Scout Blvd., Suite 200, Tampa, FL 33607

Jason Eisenberg - Vice President 4010 W. Boy Scout Blvd., Suite 200, Tampa, FL 33607

Erin Natalino - Vice President 4010 W. Boy Scout Blvd., Suite 200, Tampa, FL 33607

Jennifer Hightower - Vice President 4010 W. Boy Scout Blvd., Suite 200, Tampa, FL 33607

Christopher Black - Vice President 4010 W. Boy Scout Blvd., Suite 200, Tampa, FL 33607

Robert Wentzell - Vice President 4010 W. Boy Scout Blvd., Suite 200, Tampa, FL 33607"

EFFECTIVE: May 1, 2020

Trevor Baldwin

Trevor Baldwin, President

TRADEMARK REEL: 008134 FRAME: 0649

RECORDED: 07/17/2023